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TERM DATES 2021-2022

AUTUMN TERM

Monday 30th August from 18:00 Student Leaders Return to Houses
Tuesday 31st August from 16:00 Arrival of New Boarding Students
Wednesday 1st September 2021 Arrival of New Day Students

Orientation of All New Students (Boarding and Day)
Boarders Return to Houses (pm)

Thursday 2nd  September Lessons Start

Friday 15th  October Parent-Teacher Meeting 13:30-15:30
Saturday 23rd - Sunday 31st October inclusive Half-Term Break (Departure 22nd October at 16:00)

Monday 22nd - Thursday 25th November BIS Activities Week in School
Friday 26th November CPD Day for BIS Staff (Children off)

Wednesday 15th December Last Day of Classes
Thursday 16th December Departure Day for Boarders – First Day of Holidays

WINTER TERM

Monday 10th January 2022 Boarders Return to Houses (pm)
Tuesday 11th January Lessons Start

Friday 4th – Sunday 6th February Long Weekend
Saturday 26th – Monday 28th February Long Weekend

Friday 25th February - Sunday 6th March BIS HOLIDAY (BIS staff in school) - same as Valais
Friday 4th March CPD Day for BIS staff in School (Children off)

Thursday 17th March Last Day of Classes
Friday 18th March Departure Day - End of Term

Parent-Teacher Meeting 13:30-15:30

SUMMER TERM

Friday 8th April Staff INSET
Sunday 10th April Boarders Return to Houses (pm)
Monday 11th April First Day of Summer Term Classes - Lessons Start

Friday 27th May - Sunday 5th June BIS HOLIDAY (BIS staff in school 31st & 1st)
Monday 30th May CPD day for BIS staff in school (children off)

Thursday 2nd -Sunday 5th June Pentecost Weekend - School closed

Friday 24th June Graduation Ceremony & Fête de fin d'année
End of Academic Year 2021-22 at 15:00

Saturday 25th June Departure Day
Holiday Begin


